

Serial No.02
Supple List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No.425 of 2022

Date of Order: 19.10.2022

Shri. Sofiquil Islam Vs. The State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. M. L. Nongpiur, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. R. Colney, GA.

Heard Mr. M. L. Nongpiur, learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice, returnable in three weeks.

Ms. R. Colney, learned GA is present and accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 – 3, as such, no further notice is called for on the respondents.

Petitioner to take steps for issuance of notice on the remaining private respondent Nos. 4 – 10.

List this matter on 02-11-2022.

It is submitted by Mr. M. L. Nongpiur, learned counsel for the petitioner that another matter concerning appointment with regard to the same school is pending before this Court being WP (C) No. 342 of 2022.

Accordingly, list this matter together with WP (C) No. 342 of 2022 on the next date.

It is made clear that the appointment of the private respondents shall be subject to the outcome of the writ petition.

Judge

Meghalaya
19.10.2022
"Biswarup PS"

