

**Serial No. 15**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

WP(C) No. 425 of 2022

Date of order: 13.09.2024

---

Sofiqul Islam

vs

State of Meghalaya & ors.

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)**

---

**Appearance:**

For the Petitioner : Mr. M.L. Nongpiur, Adv.

For the Respondents : Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA [For R1-3]

Mr. L.N. Areng, Adv. [For R4]

Mr. P. Yobin, Adv. [For R8]

Ms. M. Rahman, Adv. [For R9&10]

---

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter on 03.10.2024.

**Chief Justice (Acting)**

Meghalaya  
13.09.2024  
*"Sylvana PS"*